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STATE CORPORAT{OR COMMISSION OF KANSAS
0L & GAS CONSERYATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-3 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

9...2.-...-..---.----n---c.n..

ator: Llcoa
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n
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City/stateszip WIER1EAL K& ..07206.........
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#

Purchaser .
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Ted c. Bredehoft
Operator Contact Person s.ws.o%.v
e e ALE)BBI=3LS
Contractor:License #_.5. 6.........................
Name .&ODQ.Pr1111Ng, Sompany.......euuee..

Wollsite Geologist.....Dan.Daloex..iccoveiananes
Phone--....C315~)---EL82.—5610..-.-....-.......

SIDE ONE

Designate Type of Completion

X New Wel i Re~Entry Wor kover [
x_ Ofl SWD ___Temp Abd

Gas __Inj Delayed Comp

Dry " Other (Core, ‘Water Suppiy etc.} I

I ONWO: old wel |
Operator eseeesereensccnssoscasanerssosanncanas |

Tnfo as fot lows:

Woll Name sesscess
Comp. Date
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Cererreneaaan «:01d Total Depthesas.

WELL HISTORY
Oritling Method:
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i Kansas Cit
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Elevation: G‘ound.z.a(.)fl'...............r;rs....... .......
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WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
Dispositlion of Produced Water: Dlsposai
DOckat £ cvevacvanviaceraaens Repressuring

__xMid Rotary __Alr Rotary __ Cable
JRL/LSRET . Ab/28[87 1272287
Spud Date Date Reached TO CGompletion Date

mesrsisensren

Total Depth

L I A R A I

PBTD

Amount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemented a1'.2.6.4'.ree1'
Multiple Stage Cemanting Co!lar Used] Yos No
If yes, show depth S8Tsanssassasrcanssrenofoot
if alternate 2 completion, cement circul ated
fromes s 13207 ifoet depth toeee Duveews 5. 5606K emt
Cement Company Name . /&20027720

Involce # .........GZ.............................

S5 X5

Questions on this portion of tha ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
Source of Water:

Tasusan

X Groundwafer.g'-z.g-Q--Ff Ner ¥y from Southeast (orner

(Wel 1) sa Vi Ft West from Southoast Corner of
ecp?2 Twplg  Rge 30 Last yx West
Sur face Water......Ft Nortiv trom Southeast Cornoer

Southeast Corner
East West

_(gfrem,pond atCleseesoFt West from
Sec Twp Rge

Ot her (explain).

............... DR R A

{purchased from city, R.W.D. #)

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed In tripll
200 Colorado Derby Buliding, Wichita, Kansas 67202,
82-3-130, 82-3~107 and 82-3-106 apply.
In writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82

all plugged wellis.

Information on side two of this form will be held confidentia! for a period of 12
~3-107 for confidentiality in axcres.
One copy of alt wireline fogs and drillers time {og shal!l be attached with this form.
Submlt CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned

cate and-~filed with the Kansas Corporatlion Commission,
wlthin 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule

months [f requested
af 12 months.
Submtt (P-4 form with|

l5.

All reguirements of the statutes, rules and regul atl

ons promu!gated to regulate the nil and gas Industry have

been fully compligf with and tho statements hereln are complete and correct to the best ot my knowledyge.
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Ctaier Of Kansas

e

Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR

KEITH R, HENLEY . CHAIRMAN DISTRICT # 1 ' CONSERVATICN DIVISION
FICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSIONER ' 302 W. McArtor SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
MARGALEE WRIGHT COMMISSIONER ' 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
JUDITH McCONNELL ~ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Dodge City, Ks 67801 202 W. 13t Sireet
FRANK A CARO, JR. GENERAL COUNSEL (316) 225-6760 Wichita, KS 67202-1286

(316) 263-3238

February 29, 1988

National Petroleum Reserves, Inc. AN Y
260 North Rock Road, Suite 215

Wichita, KS 67206

Re: Alternate II Cement Verificationm

Cramer {1

SW NE NW 22-16-30W
Lane County

API #15-101-21,438

Dear Sir:

After reviewing the ACO-1 or the intent to drill form submitted on the
above captioned well, no information has been released on whether
Alternate IT cementing has been performed. Either we do not have an
ACO-1 for this well, or, if one has been filed, it does not Iindicate
that Alternate II cementing has been done.

Please be aware that the Commission requires this cementing must be
done within 120 days of the original spud date of the well., Attention
has. been brought to this lease either because the time has expired, or
become past due. At this time, there is an administrative penalty of
$5000 for failure to comply.

If work has been done, please send a copy of the cement job ticket,
bond log, or temperature survey to this office. If cementing has not
been done, please contact this office within the next ten days to avoid
administrative penalties. Your immediate attention is appreciated.
‘ RECEIVED
ww

Sincerely,. STATE C,QRPWTT

)/ éﬁ"f Lﬁwﬁf MAY VD ‘»\988

' Steve Durrant
District Supervisor (S

N
ERVATION DIVISION
Gonihmi\a Kafish8ns13

fvu\)

mlw 3/4/88
! TO: STEVE DURRANT
FROM: NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVES, INC.

RE: CEMENT VERIFICATION: Cramer #1

1. ACO-1 forwarded to KCC (2-~9-88)
2 Cement job ticket (Halliburton) enclosed; cemented top to
bottom.

IF YOU REQUIRE FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE ADVISE.

bean fully compliq{i with and the statements hereln ore complete am! correct o e Gt G iy re e -

B TR R
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"REMIT TO:

~ e ~ F.0. BOX 651046
o HALLIBUR’I‘ON DALLAS, TX 75245
SERVICES l INVOICENOD, | " f: 7 DATH -
A DIVISION OF HALLIBURION CUMPANY 6201 01 11/27/1 98
o WELL LOCATION STATE ___ WELL OWNEA
49f‘5 LANE Ks. | saMe
. //servia€ LocaTion CONTRACTOR JOB PURPOSE ' % TICKET DATE
S8 CITY LORO CEMENT FRODUCTION CASING 1172771987
'CCT. NO. CUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. "1 CUSTOMEA+D. NUMBER SHIPPED VIA FILE NO.
23341 [W.Jd. LUCK COMFANY TRUCK [497%9¢
Gg"'p DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
NATIONAL FETROLEUM RESERVES SUITE 4060
260 N ROCK ROAD STE 215 ‘ ff COLORADO DERRY ERUILDING
WICHITA, KS 47206 9_7‘ WICHITA, KS 67202-0000
1*
PRICE REF. NO. . R DESCRIFTION QUANTITY UM UNIT PRICE .. 7 || 2 {42 AMOUNT - b,
0-117 MILEAGE 47| MI 2.10 ?28.70
$| UNT
J01~-014 CEMENTING CASING FUMF CHARGE 4560 FT 1,035.80 1,035.80
il UNT
230-016 TYPE 5W ALUMINUM FLUG-TOF 4 /2] IN 31.00 31.00
i| EA
40 CENTRALIZER 4-1/2" MODEL S$-4 8| EA 41 .00 328.00
807.93004
320 CEMENT BASKET 4 {/2° 3| EA 85.00 255.00
800.0881
124 GUIDE SHOE - 4 1/2" BRD THD. 1| EA 83.00 83.00
B25.201
244 INSERT FLOAT VALVE - 4 {/2° i| EA 69.00 69.00
B15.194101
27 FILL~UF UNIT 4 §{/2*-5°* i| EA 27.50 27.50
BiI5.19114
504-308 STANDARD CEMENT 325| 3K 5.45% f,774.25
306—-105 FOZMIX A - : 175 SK 2.88 504.00
506-121 HALLIBURTUI\(G@ gl SK . 90 N/C
507-277 HALLIBURTON-GEL "BENTONITE 8 % .74 370.00
' 300 §K -
304-308 STANDARD CEMENT ECENED f14| SK 5.45 621.30
306-105 FOZMIX & ' Og}onmmﬂ% MISSION 76] SK 2.88 218.88
206~121 HALLIBURTON-GEL 2§TATE COF 3! SK .00 N/C
S509-948  |SALT . 210 LE 073 66.43
507-145  |CFR-2 MAY U D 1988 120 LE 3.70 444,00
507-285 ECONOLITE 700| LR .80 T20.00
507-210  [FLOCELE {ON DYVISION 125| LE §.21 151.25
500~207 - |BULK SERVIGCE CHARGE C{)NS‘.»E_R‘»‘'_’gl Kandas 703 CET .95 4£67.85
500-306  [MILEAGE Wichita, 1564.982( THI .70 1,095.49
INVOICE SUERTOTAL “mTgTEs6 A
k¥u%x CONTINUED DN NEXT FAGE w#pexx e
TERMS 1nvOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOIGE. UPORN
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH ,
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST !
THEREQN AFTEA DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRAGT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER J
TO EXCEED 18", PEA ANNUM IN THE EVENTIT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TG 4
DAM 1900 - R1 ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES T0 PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ] FAGE :

been fully complinfl with and tho statomante haraln aro cmmnlade; and coeeomt b di

ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF 20°*, OF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID AGCOUNT.

'
)



SIDE T™WO »
) Operafor Name cN.a..t}j:O-- sene et.rQ.lﬁm Rleser\‘esuonlnp-'u. Leasa Name..Qr?mq ...-..;....-.....Hell ,-o--l-ooo

[JEast

Sec...z.z...--- Twp..--logﬁo'i RQG--&Q-"--- @Hesf COUﬂfY'.....L-qr.].................................--

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detai! all cores. Report all drill stem
tests giving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static levei, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates
1¥ gas to surface during test, Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Attach copy of log.

J T T L T R R Y T R T R N L o I N LA L R R N

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo I Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey XX Yes [ JNo | XY tog [ samote
Cores Taken [1Yes EZNo i
Topeka (3703~24)—11mest0ne5 cream=white, fairepoor | Name Top Bottom
interfossil porosity; 30 imits total gas; fair shoy Anhydrite 2190
of free 0il in tray; poor show of free oil sample | Topeka 3614
cup, faint odor. i Heebner 3852
Topeka (3819-32)-limestone, cream-white, fair inter¢ Toronto 3872
crystalline-fossil porosity; mo gas show; fair<to—| Lansing . 3888
good show of free oil; slight cdor, ‘scattered browh Stark 4150
stain. | Base/KC 4232
B-Lansing Kansas City (3925-28)-limestone, cream-white Marmaton 4262
occasional good interooid porosity; 6 units gas, | Fawnee 4354
fair-to-good show of free oil , fair show of free ¢il Ft. Scott 4409
faint odor. i Cherckee 4433

DST #1 Topeka (3813-54); 30-45-45-60; strong blow off Johnson zone 4474
bottom bucket 10 min; strong blow off bottom of bu¢ketMississippian 4511
recovery 837" saltwater; IFP76«272; FFP 304-424; I§IP
1135-45; FsIP 11 24—_60. | RELEASED
DST #2 B-Lansing KC (3912-40); 30-45-45-60; strong Blow
10" in bucket; strong blow off bottom of bucket 20|min

Shots Per Foot| Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfora‘fed| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth

recovery 290' gas in pipe; 82' clean gassy 0il(35° HAR 30 19589
gravity), 124' mud-cut oil, IFP 43-65; FFP 87-109; |

ISTP 1049-45; FSIP 1017-60 (cont) | FROM CONFIDENTIAL

| CASING RECORD [y |New [ ]Used |

| ” Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc. ]

[ Type and |

|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Slze Casing | Weight | Setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent |

[ Drilied | Set (in 0.0.) | Lbs/Ft, |  Depth | Cement | Used | Additlves |

2UTTACe R ...., ........;...2.0........Ii.‘fb.“......||9T.’/.“.‘£.P.°.4..1.‘29...]l..ﬁ.O.ﬂ%.'.‘..QV?.C.-.ql-

PRQauCETOn L oeeeeee [ B USED  ereennen [ ABBY OO TEG T BO0 K T

IIII 40poz (. 190, 2kgel,10%sal,

' | | | | | - 75%CFR-2 |

PERFORATION RECORD | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record |

|

I

! i

o--o-n-lo-l-.c.oo-ooooo.ooo-t-ooct--t.c.o.o-%--tcb---o-c-o-----o-o------ao----oo

[ IR N E RSN ] Tersasser e

o-o-------c--. s psatedandatoran

3926 =39

LA R RN E N R R RN NN

250 gals " TMEA "an U0 gals

L Y N e N T R T

lI..IlDlllll.. """""l

CEFRPLABESIEN Y

A AR R RN R AN R N N AN R N RN

O-o.ou.-..--.u--..t--ou-.o.-o------E----oco'u.
|

]
|
I
{
I
|
I
|
|
|
g
ETlBING RECORD Size iér"’ Set At Yz5< Packer a+
I
|
i
I
]
|
I
|
|

|
Liner Run Yos No
Date of First Prc;iuc'flon |Produclng Mathod |
PERES

| [CJFiowing Pumping [ JGas L1ft[ | Other (explainleveciseacans
12/22/87 | @ ‘ ]
| ot | Gas | Water Gas-0i | Ratio Gravity|
I I | |
Estimated Production | 2, | | 20 |
Per 24 Hours ’ ] | | |
I Bbls | MCF | Bbis CFPB |
I L | |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Disposition of gas: || Vented { ] Open Hole @Perfora’r:on
|_|Sold { ] Other (Specify) siveveenans eericiasetarsennenn

[ Jused on Lease

" | Dually Comploted S T T T T I
Commingled



SIDE TWO

(CONT)

H-Lansing KC (4070-73, 4076-82); limestone, white-cream-tan, poor-fair
intercrystalline—oolitic porosity; 8 units total gas; very rare piece
free oil , no free oil cup, rare stain, no odor.

I-Lansing KC (4116-24), limestone, white~cream, moderately indurated,
fair interoolitic-intercrystalline porosity; 14 units gas, poor-fair
show of free oil in tray, poor free o0il cup, rare stain, no odor.

J-Lansing KC (4138-41), limiestone, white-cream-tan, occasional fossils;
14 units gas; vary rare free oil tray; no free oil cup, no odor, very
rare stain.

DST #3; H,1,J zones, Lansing KC; (4060-4150); 30-45-45-60; strong blow,
10" in bucket; strong blow off bottom of bucket 40 min; recovery 230'
gas in pipe; 258" mud-cut oil; IFP 87-120; FFP 141-174; ISIP 1135-45;
FSIP 1114-60.

K-Lansing XKC (4161-73); limestone, white-cream, moderately indurated,
fair-good intercrystalline and interfossil-coid porosity; 22 units
gas; very rare free oil tray; rare free oil .in cupy very rare spotty
stain, no odor.

DST #4; K,L Lansing KC (4150-4420); 30-30-30-45; strong blow off bottom
of bucket 4 min; strong blow off bottom of bucket 6 min; recovery 1208'
muddy water with scum of oily; IFP 98-402; FFP 457-397; ISIP 1082-30;
FSIP 1082-45.,

Cherckee (4449-54); Iimestone, mottled brown-light grey, poor intercolitic
and intercrystalline porosity; no gas show; very poor show free oil in cup;
no show of free o0il tray, no odor, very rare stain.

Johnson zone (4484-4500); limiestone, cream-white, poor interooid inter-
crystalline, interfossil porosity; 12 units gas; very poor show free oil
in cup; rare free oil tray, no odor,

DST #5 Cherokee/Johnson zone (4436-4495); 15-15-15-0; weak blow; died 12
min; no blow; flushed tecol, no help; recovery 10' mud; IFP 54-54; FFP 54-54;
ISIP 662~15; FSIP test pulled.

v L B RELEASED
AR 30 1269

FROM CONFIDENTIAL
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HATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERYVES, INC.

Cramer Prospect -
KW/4, 22-165-30W
Lane County, Kansas

- LANSING STRUCTURE
{10* Contours)

GEQLOGIST: DAM DEBOER °




